
1 / 3

Ireland-Limerick: Vaccines for veterinary medicine
2023/S 139-442837

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Education Procurement Service EPS 
Postal address: Castletroy Limerick
Town: Limerick
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Postal code: V94 DK53
Country: Ireland
E-mail: 
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: The Department of Agriculture, Food and Marine

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Agriculture, Food and Marine

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
AG2551F - RFT for the Provision of Liquid Bovine Tuberculin PPD and Liquid Avian Tuberculin PPD for the 
Department of Agriculture, Food, and the Marine
Reference number: AG2551F

II.1.2) Main CPV code
33651690 Vaccines for veterinary medicine

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
The Department of Agriculture, Food, and the Marine (DAFM) is responsible for the Irish bovine tuberculosis 
(TB) eradication programme, which seeks to eradicate infection with Mycobacterium bovis (Bovine TB) from 

1 / 3

mailto:kevin.prendergast@ul.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie


2 / 3

the Irish cattle population. Integral to the TB eradication programme is a robust testing regime using a Single 
Intradermal Comparative Tuberculin Test (SCITT). DAFM are now inviting tenders from interested parties to 
supply Tuberculin at the required standards and specifications for use in the testing regime in Ireland.

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 16 800 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33651690 Vaccines for veterinary medicine

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
The Department of Agriculture, Food, and the Marine (DAFM) is responsible for the Irish bovine tuberculosis 
(TB) eradication programme, which seeks to eradicate infection with Mycobacterium bovis (Bovine TB) from 
the Irish cattle population. Integral to the TB eradication programme is a robust testing regime using a Single 
Intradermal Comparative Tuberculin Test (SCITT). DAFM are now inviting tenders from interested parties to 
supply Tuberculin at the required standards and specifications for use in the testing regime in Ireland.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 16 800 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria:
See procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria:
See procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

2 / 3



3 / 3

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 17/08/2023
Local time: 14:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 17/08/2023
Local time: 14:30

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Office of the High Court
Town: Dublin
Country: Ireland

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
17/07/2023

3 / 3


